
MASTER PRICING AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

THE JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA AND 

TEKNION LLC 

AMEN DMENTNO. 2 

This Amendment No. 2, effective as of August 31, 2014 ("Amendment"), by and between the 
Judicial Council of California (also referred to as the "AOC", "Administrative Office of the  

Courts", or the "Judicial Council") and Teknion LLC, (together the "Parties"), amends the 

Master Pricing Agreement ("Agreement") between the Parties which was effective September 

1,2011. 

The purpose of this Amendment is to: 

1. Exercise one ofthe options to extend the Agreement 

2. To include new provisions which are required by the California Public Contract Code. 

The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
1. Extend the expiration date from August 31, 2014 to August 31, 2015, and 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same. 

Judicial Council of California 
	 Teknion LLC 

By: 	 A AL  ID )2111 

Name: Stephen Sa dler  

Its: Manager, Business Services  

By: 

Name:  ffrey M. Kraus  

Its: Vice President Business Operations 

Page 1 of 1 


	Page 1

